
Name Company Address Phone Email/Web License 
John E. Bell J&S Forestry HC 60 Box 102 

Pine Grove, WV 
26419 

304-889-2809 jandsforestry@yahoo.com SAF Certified 
Forester #598 
ACF/RPF #308 
NRCS technical 
provider 

Lawrence Berkel Berkel Forestery 
LLC 

500 Kuykendall 
St 
Romney, WV 
26757 

304-813-8539 larryberkel2859@gmail.com 
 

RPF#511 

Mark Brashears  PO Box 531 
Buena Vista, VA 
24416 

540-261-2874 mlbrashears@embarqmail.com RPF #420 

James M. Circle  251 Raders 
Valley Rd. 
Williamsburg, 
WV 24991 

304-647-5056 jamescircle@frontier.com RPF #136 

Dale Clark Clark Forestry 
Services 

255 Hicks Road 
Chloe, WV 25235 

304-655-8635 
304-373-5142 

dcforest@frontiernet.net FT #44 

Victor Fabrycki Penn Forestry 
Company, Inc. 

PO Box 343 
106 4th St. 
Biglerville, PA 
17307 

717-677-7037 pennforestryco@centurylink.net ACF #1692 
RPF #599 
SAF Certified 
Forester #17600 

Don Flegel Flegel Forestry 
Services 

PO Box 133 
Green Bank, WV 
24944 

304-456-4812 
540-810-041 

flegelforestry@hotmail.com RPF #421 

mailto:jandsforestry@yahoo.com
mailto:larryberkel2859@gmail.com
mailto:mlbrashears@embarqmail.com
mailto:jamescircle@frontier.com
mailto:dcforest@frontiernet.net
mailto:pennforestryco@centurylink.net
mailto:flegelforestry@hotmail.com


Rico Gazal Dept. Land 
Resources, 
Glenville State 
College 

200 High Street 
Glenville, WV 
26351 

304-462-6372 rico.gazal@glenville.edu  RPF #705 

Richard Grist Mountain State 
Land & Timber 

PO Box 669 
Lewisburg, WV  
24901 

304-645-7674 
304-646-8837 
Toll Free:  
1-888-645-4454 

Richard@gofoxfire.com 
www.mountainstateland.com 

RPF #332 

W. Tracy Hawk  1933 Laurel Dale 
Road 
Scherr, WV 
26726 

304-788-3370 thawk@rkk.com  RPF #754 

John Holstine Holstine Forestry 
Consulting LLC 

PO Box 3910 
Charleston, WV 
25339 

304-925-3785 
304-989-4463 

johnholstine@hotmail.com 
www.HolstineForestry.com 

RPF#709 

Terry Jones  72 Lone Sugar 
Ridge  
Mabie, WV 
26278 

304-997-5181 tjforester229@yahoo.com 
 

RPF #229 

Nathan Kennedy Kennedy Forest 
Management 
Services 

36 Central Ave 
Buckhannon, WV 
26201 

304-473-1541 
304-613-5276 

foresternate@suddenlink.net RPF #578 

Paul Kines  288 River Farms 
Rd. 
Fairmont, WV  
26554 

304-826-0688 
304-367-1747 

Forester4712@frontier.com RPF #365 

Mark King  183 Deer Creek 
Ln  
Buckhannon, WV  
26201 

304-460-2028 markking@suddenlink.net RPF #447 

mailto:rico.gazal@glenville.edu
mailto:Richard@gofoxfire.com
http://www.mountainstateland.com/
mailto:thawk@rkk.com
mailto:johnholstine@hotmail.com
http://www.holstineforestry.com/
mailto:terry@landmarkforestryllc.com
mailto:foresternate@suddenlink.net
mailto:Forester4712@frontier.com
mailto:markking@suddenlink.net


Joseph Lancaster  359 Wake Robin 
Trail 
Lewisburg, WV  
24901 

304-573-9162 joelanca@gmail.com 
 

RPF #256 

Todd Lotter American Forest 
Management Inc 

PO Box 363, 
Parsons WV & 
137 Mark Ave. 
Buckhannon WV 
26201 

C 304-704-2937 
O 304-478-3771 
H 304-460-7866 

Todd.Lotter@afmforest.com 
 

RPF#691 
MDLF#693 
NCRF#803 

Jim Mitchell Sentinel Forestry 
Services 

PO Box 1 
Buckhannon, WV  
26201 

304-472-6269 oldmaplehill@suddenlink.net RPF #201 

Ron Moore Highland 
Forestry Services, 
Inc. 

PO Box 179 
Oak Hill, WV 
25901 

304-575-0655 highlandforestry@frontier.com RPF #452 

Jeff A. Parsons Kanawha 
Forestry Services, 
Inc. 

PO Box 1197 
St. Albans, WV 
25177 

304-727-2515 jparsons@timbermark.com RPF #336 

Matthew Parsons TimberLand  
Consulting 

7238 Spring Gap 
Slanesville WV 
25444 

304-790-2334 matthewparsonswvu@gmail.com RPF#712 

Lonnie Perdue  6545 Staunton 
Turnpike 
Macfarlan, WV 
26148 

304-477-3610 
304-834-4098 

Lonnie@lpforestry.com FT #84 

Richard Persinger  14 Underwood 
Rd. 
Lewisburg, WV 
24901 

304-667-7154 rick.persinger10@gmail.com RPF #189 

mailto:joelanca@gmail.com
mailto:Todd.Lotter@afmforest.com
mailto:oldmaplehill@suddenlink.net
mailto:highlandforestry@frontier.com
mailto:jparsons@timbermark.com
mailto:matthewparsonswvu@gmail.com
mailto:Lonnie@lpforestry.com
mailto:rick.persinger10@gmail.com


Robert V. Pfaff  754 Spring Glade 
Rd. 
Oakland, MD  
21550 

301-387-2794 
301-616-0251 

rpfaff@mail.com FT #45 

David Poe  262 Glen Road 
Shepherdstown, 
WV 25443 

304-876-3072 davidjpoe@yahoo.com 
 

RPF #520 

Jonathan Pomp Environmental 
Services 

Morgantown, 
WV 

304-642-1277 jpomp@esinc.cc RPF #731 
SAF #3966 

H. Russell 
Richardson 

Appalachian 
Investments 

PO Box 207 
Arnoldsburg, WV 
25234 

304-655-8919 
304-377-3231 

forestruss@aol.com RPF #263 
SAF Certified 
Forester 
#3184 WV Real 
Estate Broker 

Chris Shields  201 Sylvester Dr. 
Elkins, WV 26241 

304-338-4515 christopher.shields@weyerhaeuser.com 
 

RPF #641 

William N. Sistrunk  723 Way Road 
Belpre, OH 45714 

740-401-0866 natcoforestry@aol.com 
 

RPF #389 

Philip Spangler Liberty Forest 
Management 

301 Quarry Run 
Road 
Morgantown WV 
26508 

304-223-5677 
410-808-4392 

LibertyForestyManagement@gmail.com RPF#733 

Thomas Snyder  1968 Churchville 
Rd 
Camden, WV  
26338 

304-462-4135 Thomas.snyder@glenville.edu RPF #504 

mailto:rpfaff@mail.com
mailto:davidjpoe@yahoo.com
mailto:jpomp@esinc.cc
mailto:forestruss@aol.com
mailto:christopher.shields@weyerhaeuser.com
mailto:natcoforestry@aol.com
mailto:LibertyForestyManagement@gmail.com
mailto:Thomas.snyder@glenville.edu


Shawn Taylor  1335 Back Draft 
Road 
Green Bank, WV 
24944 

304-642-9902 Shawn_ish@frontier.com  RPF #719 

David Warner  
 
 
 
 
 

TimberLand 
Consulting 

7444 South Fork 
Little Cacapon Rd 
Shanks, WV  
26761 

304-496-8733 dawarner@frontiernet.net 
www.timberlandconsulting.com 

ACF/RPF #244 

Terry Williams  21 Riley Heights 
Buckhannon, WV 
26201 

304-472-4545 
304-613-8381 

Mossyhorns308@yahoo.com FT #107 

J W Wyatt  PO Box 2328 
Elkins, WV 26241 

304-642-1073 jwwyatt619@gmail.com  RPF #619 
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